PRESS RELEASE IN REGARD TO CHANGES IN THE SCHEDULE OF RATES AND CHARGES FOR THE ELLETTSVILLE (INDIANA) MUNICIPAL WATER UTILITY

The Ellettsville (Indiana) Municipal Water Utility will file with the Indiana Utility Regulatory Commission for its approval, a change in non-recurring charges to increase the customer meter deposit to \$50.00, to add a six (6) inch and an eight (8) inch meter to its current schedule of minimum charges, to add a four (4) inch and a six (6) inch fire protection charge to its current schedule of rates and charges and to add a ten (10) and a twelve (12) automatic sprinkler charge to its current schedule of rates and charges.

Upon approval of the Indiana Utility Regulatory Commission, the proposed customer meter deposits will be \$50. Upon approval of the Indiana Regulatory Commission, the minimum usage for a six (6) inch meter and an eight (8) inch meter will be 99,540 and 159,240, respectively. The corresponding minimum charge for a six (6) inch meter is \$455.88 and the minimum charge for an eight (8) inch meter is \$709.07. These charges shall apply for the next practical consumption period following the date of such approval. Upon approval of the Indiana Utility Regulatory Commission, the rate for a four (4) inch and a six (6) inch meter for fire protection services will be \$25.06 and \$37.59, respectively. Upon approval of the Indiana Utility Regulatory Commission, the rate for a ten (10) inch and a twelve (12) inch meter for automatic sprinkler services will be \$690.90 and \$1,115.98, respectively.